Academic Calendar 2025 - 2026 (Weekend)

FALL SEMESTER 2025-2026
“Weekends”

June

2025 1 Start Day of Registration
1-31 Admission Placement Tests
19 - 27 New Faculty Orientation
L“:‘) 21-27 Add and Drop
g 27 Last Day of Registration
< 28-29 Late Registration (with late registration fees)
30 Last day for admitting new students
30 Start Day of Classes (Weekend classes)
n
:‘%_ 9-14 Student Orientation
w
Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty
Lr;) 17 "W
S 18-23 Midterm Exam
e 24-26 Midterm Grades Publishing
2-3 Commemoration Day and National Day
10 Withdraw courses with penalty “WF”
12 Last Day of Classes
13 Final Exam begins
8 20 Final Exam ends
,_‘;’ Submitting make-up exam applications and
= 21 supporting documents
22 Last day of final grade publishing
21-26 Make-up exams
28 Make-up exams grade publication
19-1]an Fall Break

22 Jan Last Day of Grade Appeal



SPRING SEMESTER 2025-2026

“Weekend”

JAN-26

FEB-26

MAR-26
APR-26

MAY-26

1
1 October 2025
25 Dec 2025 - 3 Jan
2-3

25 Dec 2025 - 2 Jan 2025

2
3
3
3

13-19
20

21-26
27-28
23 March - 3 April
19-21
4th April

8
9
10
19
21

20-23
21 June

New Year

Start day of Registration

Admission Placement Tests

New Faculty Orientation

Add and Drop (weekend classes)

Last day of Registration

Last day for admitting new students
Late Registration (with late registration fees)
Start day of classes (weekend classes)
Student Orientation

Last day of withdraw courses without grade
penalty "W"

Midterm Exam

Midterm Grades Publishing

Spring Break

Eid Al Fitr *

Class resumption

Withdraw courses with penalty “WF”
Last day of classes

Final Exam begins

Final Exam ends

Last day of final grade publishing

Make-up exams and grade publishing

Final Grade Appeal



SUMMER 1 TERM 2025-2026

(Weekend)
©
D
5 1 March Start day of Registration
=
10- 22 Admission Placement tests
10- 22 Add/Drop Week
)
g 22 Last day of Registration without late fees
<
= 23 Last day for admitting new students
23 Last day of Registration with late fees
23 Start day of classes (Weekend classes)
25-26 Student Orientation
26-29 Arafat Day and Eid Al Adha*
5 Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty "W"
o 6-8 Midterm Exams
N
5 9-11 Midterm grades publishing
25 Last day of withdraw courses with grade penalty "WF"
4-7 Final Exams
)
N
-
=3
9 Last day of grade publishing

Last Day to Apply for Grade Appeal

AUG-26
N



SUMMER 2 TERM 2025-2026

(Weekend)
©
D
5:‘ 1 March Start day of Registration
=
28 June -11 July Admission Placement tests
28 June -11 July Add/Drop Week
g 10 Last day of Registration without late fees
]
=]
- 10 Last day for admitting new students
11 Last day of Registration with late fees
11 Start day of classes (weekend classes)
12-15 Student Orientation
24 Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty "W"
25-27 Midterm Exams
28-29 Midterm grades publishing
19 Last day of withdraw courses with grade penalty "WF"
)
N
S
?,1 22-24 Final Exams
25 Last day of grade publishing
S
%' 25 Last Day to Apply for Grade Appeal
%]




