## Academic Calendar 2025 – 2026 (Weekend)

FALL SEMESTER 2025-2026 "Weekends"			
June 2025	1	Start Day of Registration	
	1 - 31	Admission Placement Tests	
	19 - 27	New Faculty Orientation	
AUG - 25	21-27	Add and Drop	
JG -	27	Last Day of Registration	
Al	28-29	Late Registration (with late registration fees)	
	30	Last day for admitting new students	
	30	Start Day of Classes (Weekend classes)	
Sep-25	9-14	Student Orientation	
0CT-25	17	Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty "W"	
ĊĹ	18-23	Midterm Exam	
0	24-26	Midterm Grades Publishing	
	2-3	Commemoration Day and National Day	
	10	Withdraw courses with penalty "WF"	
	12	Last Day of Classes	
	13	Final Exam begins	
-25	20	Final Exam ends	
DEC-25	21	Submitting make-up exam applications and supporting documents	
	22	Last day of final grade publishing	
	21-26	Make-up exams	
	28	Make-up exams grade publication	
	19 – 1 Jan	Fall Break	
	22 Jan	Last Day of Grade Appeal	

SPRING SEMESTER 2025-2026 "Weekend"				
	1	New Year		
	1 October 2025	Start day of Registration		
	25 Dec 2025 – 3 Jan	Admission Placement Tests		
	2 - 3	New Faculty Orientation		
	25 Dec 2025 – 2 Jan 2025	Add and Drop (weekend classes)		
JAN-26	2	Last day of Registration		
	3	Last day for admitting new students		
	3	Late Registration (with late registration fees)		
	3	Start day of classes (weekend classes)		
	13 - 19	Student Orientation		
FEB-26	20	Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty "W"		
FEB-26	21-26	Midterm Exam		
	27-28	Midterm Grades Publishing		
MAR-26	23 March – 3 April	Spring Break		
MAK-20	19-21	Eid Al Fitr *		
APR-26	4th April	Class resumption		
	8	Withdraw courses with penalty "WF"		
	9	Last day of classes		
	10	Final Exam begins		
MAY-26	19	Final Exam ends		
	21	Last day of final grade publishing		
	20-23	Make-up exams and grade publishing		
	21 June	Final Grade Appeal		

SUMMER 1 TERM 2025-2026 (Weekend)			
MAR-26	1 March	Start day of Registration	
	10-22	Admission Placement tests	
	10-22	Add/Drop Week	
MAY-26	22	Last day of Registration without late fees	
MA	23	Last day for admitting new students	
	23	Last day of Registration with late fees	
	23	Start day of classes (Weekend classes)	
	25-26	Student Orientation	
	26-29	Arafat Day and Eid Al Adha*	
	5	Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty "W"	
26	6-8	Midterm Exams	
JUN - 26	9-11	Midterm grades publishing	
	25	Last day of withdraw courses with grade penalty "WF"	
JUL-26	4-7	Final Exams	
JUL	9	Last day of grade publishing	
AUG-26	7	Last Day to Apply for Grade Appeal	

SUMMER 2 TERM 2025-2026 (Weekend)			
MAR-26	1 March	Start day of Registration	
	28 June -11 July	Admission Placement tests	
	28 June -11 July	Add/Drop Week	
JUL-26	10	Last day of Registration without late fees	
DÍ	10	Last day for admitting new students	
	11	Last day of Registration with late fees	
	11	Start day of classes (weekend classes)	
	12-15	Student Orientation	
	24	Last day of withdraw courses without grade penalty "W"	
	25-27	Midterm Exams	
	28-29	Midterm grades publishing	
26	19	Last day of withdraw courses with grade penalty "WF"	
AUG - 26	22-24	Final Exams	
	25	Last day of grade publishing	
SEP- 26	25	Last Day to Apply for Grade Appeal	